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Message from Mrs Gable 
      

Whilst we still have the advantage of the good weather, we have been taking the 

opportunity to be outside as much as possible.  Lunches, picnic style, on the field and 

access to the forest have been a great success.  Our children have now truly settled into 

their learning the routines are establishing themselves very nicely.  Using Google 

Classroom so effectively last term has inspired us to build on this resource and home 

learning will go out via Google Classroom this week.  Other ways to access the homework are still 

available.  Enjoy the weekend, best wishes. 

                                                                                                                                                   Amanda Gable 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Kind and Caring School! 

 

At Bonneygrove we endeavour to provide amazing support for our children both in class via 

our Horizons Curriculum and out of class when a little extra is needed.  Our nurture lead, 

Ms Purser, supports groups and individual children across the whole school; this provision is 

being revamped over the coming term.  Going forward, our Wellbeing Support Team will 

largely support children through in-class interventions and where necessary specific 

sessions of 'fixed term’ support will continue or commence.  Together, we will work hard to 

be safe, kind and brilliant! 

 
 

 
 

~Tina 🙂 
 

 

Birthday Treats 
 

When it’s your birthday there's nothing nicer than 

being able to celebrate together and our children 

love to share a little treat with their friends in 

school. This year, for obvious reasons, we are not 

able to do this. Instead, we are going to suggest 

that a book is given to the class to celebrate 

birthdays. If parents would like to give a book to 

the class, we will 'isolate it' appropriately and then 

share with the class. 

 

Watch out for the launch of a book dedication 

template! 

 

Book & PE Bags 

 

£4.50 

 

£3.50 

To purchase a School Book or PE bag please 

insert the correct money into a sealed 

envelope with your child’s name and class and 

hand to your child’s teacher.  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for Diary 

Dates Event 

Friday 2nd October 2020 Be Yourself Day – non uniform 

Monday 5th October 2020 Walk to School Week 

Thursday 8th October 2020 Fresh Air Day 

Wednesday 14th October 2020 Harvest Food Collection 

Friday 23rd October 2020 Last Day of Half Term (Normal Finish Time) 

Monday 2nd November 2020 Children return to school (Normal Start Time) 

Monday 9th November 2020 NSPCC Assemblies  

Monday 16th November 2020 NSPCC Assemblies 

Thursday 19th November 2020 Vaccination UK – Flu Jab 

Monday 30th November 2020 Occasional Day  

Wednesday 9th December 2020 Christmas Jumper, Christmas Dinner & Pantomime  

Tuesday 15th December 2020 Vaccination UK – Flu Jab 

Friday 18th December 2020 Last day of term (1pm finish) 

Monday 4th January 2020 Teacher Training Day – School Closed to Students  

Tuesday 5th January 2020 First Day of Term  

Thursday 11th February 2021 Last Day of Half Term (Normal Finish Time) 

Friday 12th February 2021 Teacher Training Day (School Closed to Students)  

Monday 22nd February 2021 Children return to school (Normal Start Time) 

Friday 12th March 2021 Inset Day – Parent Consultations 

Friday 26th March 2021 Last day of term (1pm finish) 

Monday 12th April 2021 Children return to school (Normal Start Time) 

Monday 3rd May 2021 May Day – School Closed 

Friday 28th May 2021 Last Day of Half Term (Normal Finish Time) 

Monday 7th June 2021 Children return to school (Normal Start Time) 

Wednesday 21st July 2021 Last day of term (1pm finish) 

Thursday 22nd July 2021 Teacher Training Day – School Closed to Students 

Meet The Teacher 

All “Meet The Teacher” 

Powerpoints are under your 

class pages on our website. 

https://www.bonneygrove.herts

.sch.uk/page/?title=Class+Pages

&pid=9 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers 

We have had concerns over the number of parents 

who are gathering at the beginning and end of the 

day.  Our ‘soft start’ is aimed at pacing the arrival of 

parents.  Please ensure that you arrive during the 

slots and remain at a distance from other parents. 

Thank you 

 
Red, White and Blue Day 

Sadly, Red, White and Blue Day will not be taking place this year! The charity are not 

running the event this year.  We are therefore unable to support them the way we have 

done for many years.  This is something of a tradition at Bonneygrove and I feel that the 

children enjoy the opportunity to show their support.  Therefore, we would like to still 

have a special day where children can come to school in non-uniform.  Friday 2nd October 

is now a ‘be yourself day’ a chance to wear something that you are comfortable in and 

enjoy wearing.  Please keep shoes sensible; school ones are the best! 
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